PHONE: 800-245-3573 www.3M.com/Electrical 13
3M™ Scotchlok™ Ring Tongues
Nylon Insulated with Insulation Grip Ring Tongues
Terminal Type Ring
Terminal Style Standard
Insulation Material Nylon with Insulation Grip
Barrel Style Butted
RoHS 2011/65/EU Yes
Agency Approval
Manufacturing Origin
Order No. UPC
Conductor
Size
Stud Size (W) (C) (L) (E) Thickness
Barrel
I.D.
Max. Insul.
Dia.
Terminals
per Carton
Terminals
per Case
MNG18-4R/SK 054007-01062 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.79" 0.66" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-4R/SX 051128-58943 22 - 18 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.79" 0.66" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-6R/SK 054007-16163 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.79" 0.66" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-6R/SX 051128-58642 22 - 18 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.79" 0.66" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-8R/LK 054007-01069 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.92" 0.77" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-8R/LX 051128-58644 22 - 18 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.92" 0.77" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-10R/LK 054007-01071 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.92" 0.77" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-10R/LX 051128-58643 22 - 18 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.92" 0.77" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-14R/SK 054007-01072 22 - 18 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.07" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-14R/SX 051128-58944 22 - 18 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.07" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-516R/SX 051128-58945 22 - 18 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.40" 1.07" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG18-38RK 054007-01076 22 - 18 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.12" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" - 1000
MNG18-38RX 051128-58946 22 - 18 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.12" 0.84" 0.030" 0.070" 0.145" 100 500
MNG14-4R/SX 051128-58962 16 - 14 AWG 4 0.25" 0.22" 0.81" 0.68" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-6R/SK 054007-01430 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.81" 0.68" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-6R/SX 051128-58661 16 - 14 AWG 6 0.25" 0.22" 0.81" 0.68" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-8RK 054007-01434 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.33" 0.29" 0.91" 0.75" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-8RX 051128-58964 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.33" 0.29" 0.91" 0.75" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-8R/SK 054007-01433 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.25" 0.22" 0.81" 0.68" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-8R/SX 051128-58963 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.25" 0.22" 0.81" 0.68" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-8R/LK 054007-01435 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.94" 0.79" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-8R/LX 051128-58704 16 - 14 AWG 8 0.31" 0.33" 0.94" 0.79" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-10RK 054007-14150 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.91" 0.75" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-10RX 051128-58965 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.33" 0.29" 0.91" 0.75" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-10R/LX 051128-58662 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.94" 0.79" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-10R/LK 054007-01437 16 - 14 AWG 10 0.31" 0.33" 0.94" 0.79" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-14R/SK 054007-01438 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.09" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-14R/SX 051128-58663 16 - 14 AWG 1/4" 0.47" 0.40" 1.09" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-516R/SK 054007-01440 16 - 14 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.40" 1.09" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-516R/SX 051128-58967 16 - 14 AWG 5/16" 0.47" 0.40" 1.09" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG14-38RK 054007-01442 16 - 14 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.14" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" - 1000
MNG14-38RX 051128-58968 16 - 14 AWG 3/8" 0.56" 0.40" 1.14" 0.86" 0.030" 0.090" 0.170" 100 500
MNG10-4R/SK 054007-01932 12 - 10 AWG 4 0.28" 0.29" 0.98" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
MNG10-6RK 054007-01934 12 - 10 AWG 6 0.38" 0.29" 1.03" 0.84" 0.040" 0.135" 0.250" - 500
Term
inals, K
its and Tools
IronwoodPremium_251553_Catalog-On-Demand.QXD  8/27/2013  9:58 AM  Page 13